

http://www.musicweek.com
mailto:mwawards@intentmedia.co.uk
mailto:Lucy.Wilkie@intentmedia.co.uk
mailto:Darrell.Carter@intentmedia.co.uk
mailto:mwawards@intentmedia.co.uk



http://www.musicweek.com
mailto:tim.ingham@intentmedia.co.uk



http://www.musicweek.com
mailto:Gideon@attitudeiseverything.org.uk
Soulmusic.com
http://www.acmregional.co.uk



http://www.musicweek.com



http://www.musicweek.com



http://www.musicweek.com



mailto:matthew.allen@gemlogistics.co.uk
http://www.gem.co.uk/gemlogistics



MUSICWEEK.COM
atmusicweek.com/
mailto:sstuart25@aol.com
http://www.metacritic.com
http://www.musicweek.com/playlist



musicweek.com
MUSO.com
http://j.mp/uEf7dQ



mailto:ww.sarah.hall@sonymusic.com



TICKETS.COM
TICKETSOUP.COM
ALLGIGS.CO.UK
http://www.harleylive.co.uk
mailto:kate@theharley.co.uk
mailto:sarah@theharley.co.uk



http://www.musicweek.com



http://www.musicweek.com
mailto:sales@soundperformance.co.uk
http://www.soundperformance.co.uk



http://www.musicweek.com
mailto:paul.williams@intentmedia.co.uk



http://www.musicweek.com



http://www.musicweek.com
mailto:chris.green@bpi.co.uk



http://www.musicweek.com



http://www.musicweek.com



http://www.musicweek.com
mailto:Tina.Hart@intentmedia.co.uk
FHM.com
NME.com



http://www.musicweek.com



http://www.musicweek.com
hmv.com
Play.com
Play.com
PLAY.COM
amazon.co.uk
hmv.com



mailto:Darrell.Carter@intentmedia.co.uk






http://www.musicweek.com
mailto:isabelle.nesmon@intentmedia.co.uk



http://www.musicweek.com
Ronson/Salaamremi.com



http://www.musicweek.com



http://www.musicweek.com



http://www.musicweek.com
MusicWeek.com
http://www.ministryofsound.com/radio



http://www.musicweek.com
http://www.musicweek.com



http://www.musicweek.com
musicweek.com



mailto:info@uk.messefrankfurt.com
http://www.musikmesse.com



noorderslag.nl
grammy.com
namm.org
midem.com
mpg.org.uk
brits.co.uk
ilmc.com
sxsw.com
musexpo.net
escapegreat.com
liverpoolsoundcity.co.uk
http://www.musicweek.com
mailto:Darrell.Carter@intentmedia.co.uk
mailto:Archie.Carmichael@intentmedia.co.uk



mailto:isabelle.nesmon@intentmedia.co.uk
http://www.musicweek.com
wwwmusicweek.com
Muscweek.com
http://www.musmek.com
MusicWeek.com



http://www.musicweek.com
http://www.musicweek.com/reviews
Play.com



http://www.musicweek.com
mailto:czaralee.anderson@intentmedia.co.uk
czaralee.andersoncaintentmedia.co.uk
http://WWW.ALLSORTEDRECORDS.COM
mailto:INFO@ALLSORTEDRECORDS.CO.UK
mailto:sales@dlmdisplay.com
http://www.dlmdisplay.com
http://www.prescriptionpr.co.uk
mailto:lisa@zyrecords.com
http://www.zyrecords.com



http://www.musicweek.com
mailto:email-benwalesmorgan@hotmail.co.uk
http://www.captainbenwales.co.uk
http://www.mediadisc.co.uk
taylor.com
steven.howellSrtib.co.uk
http://www.platformone.org



mailto:runoffgroove@intentmedia.co.uk
facebook.com/kwesmusic



mailto:Tim.Ingham@intentmedia.co.uk
mailto:Paul.Williams@intentmedia.co.uk
mailto:Tom.Pakinkis@intentmedia.co.uk
mailto:Charlotte.Otter@intentmedia.co.uk
mailto:Tina.Hart@intentmedia.co.uk
mailto:Ben.Cardew@intentmedia.co.uk
mailto:Ed.Miller@intentmedia.co.uk
mailto:Simon.Christophers@intentmedia.co.uk
mailto:Isabelle.Nesmon@intentmedia.co.uk
mailto:Darrell.Carter@intentmedia.co.uk
mailto:Archie.Carmichael@intentmedia.co.uk
mailto:Matthew.Tyrrell@intentmedia.co.uk
mailto:Czaralee.Anderson@intentmedia.co.uk
mailto:Alistair.Taylor@intentmedia.co.uk
mailto:David.Pagendam@intentmedia.co.uk
mailto:Craig.Swan@intentmedia.co.uk
mailto:Lianne.Davey@intentmedia.co.uk
mailto:Dave.Roberts@intentmedia.co.uk
mailto:Stuart.Dinsey@intentmedia.co.uk
mailto:craig.swan@intentmedia.co.uk
http://www.subscriptions.co.uk/musicweek



http://www.surfacefestival.com



mailto:bookings@theindigo2.com
http://www.theindigo2.com

	SYNC

	A golden opportunity

	05


	ANALYSIS

	Q4 in numbers

	14


	RESEARCH

	Listen up

	16


	EMI Publishing name going nowhere

	BUSINESS

	Music Week Awards 2012: reborn this way


	‘Venues missing share of

	LIVE

	okay with releasing that. Of



	billions’ ACM starts spreading its wings

	EDUCATION

	TELEVISION

	PUBLISHING

	Sony believes ‘career artist’ Ferguson has Adele and Amy factor


	Streaming services have ‘revitalised’ indie catalogue in Nordic regions

	Co) gem

	DATA DIGEST

	Music Week highlights 10 tracks you need to hear...

	SALES STATISTICS

	Compiled from Official Charts Company sales data by Music Week


	TOP 10 STORIES ON MUSICWEEK.COM

	fl Military Wives Choir Xmas chart favourite over X-Factor

	fl Midweek Chart update: Rihanna poised to overtake Murs

	Official Singles Chart: Rihanna pips Olly Murs to No.1

	0 A Viagogo defends second-hand ticket pricing

	fir Anger as Grammys axe entire genres from awards

	IFPI takes action against Pirate Bay

	Sony Music launches new label

	AA Chew exits Polydor, Mortimer in as A&R boss

	AA ISM voices concerns over music education plan


	CRITICAL MASS

	GIG OF THE WEEK


	THE MAGIC NUMBERS

	Too busy to read the music press? Don’t worry, we’ve done it for you.


	FEEDBACK

	• PRS supports Spotify amid royalties row


	LIFE IS TWEET WE FOLLOW THE INDUSTRY’S FINEST...


	DATA DIGEST

	THE TASTEMAKERS

	ON THIS DAY »

	DIGITAL vs PHYSICAL

	MUST-SEE MUSIC TICKETING CHARTS

	THE BEST LIVE VENUES IN THE UK



	THE BIG INTERVIEWMARTY BANDIER

	PUBLISHING

	MUSIC PUBLISHING




	fl A ON THE Q4 FLOOR

	> YEAR-ON-YEAR CHANGE 2010-11

	■	Album sales down 9.7% year-on-year in first eight weeks of Q4


	FORMATS UP & DOWN

	MARKET RESEARCH

	ANALYSIS

	During June 2011, the BPI's Digital Music Innovation Panel conducted a survey into music consumption patterns in UK households, sampling 1,000 adults with quotas on age, gender and household composition...

	Total UK market 2011


	A % UK population

	Total UK market 2009

	Total UK market 2011

	Total UK market 2011 by sector


	% Music spend on digital (vs CDs)

	Fig. 4 UK household segments 2009-2011



	BODYTALKMMFUK

	PEOPLE

	■	POLYDOR

	■	AMPLIFY

	■DOMINO


	RETAIL

	HIGHSTREET HEROES

	DEREK HOWE

	PRICE CHECK

	REBECCA FERGUSON CREEPS CLOSER AS WINEHOUSE REMAINS NUMBER ONE

	amazon.co.uk




	MusicWeek

	26 CATALOGUE

	27 GENRE / INTERNATIONAL

	28 CLUB

	29 AIRPLAY

	30 ANALYSIS

	32 PRODUCT

	CHARTSSINGLES

	The Official UK Singles and Albums Charts are produced by the Official Charts Company, based on a sample of more than 4,000 record outlets. They are compiled from actual sales last Sunday to Saturday,

	incorporating seven-inch, 12-inch, CDs, LPs, digital bundles, download sales and cassettes. © Official Charts Company 2011.

	CATALOGUE GREATEST HITS TOP 20

	TIM BUCKLEY •

	Starsailor: The Anthology

	ALEX HARVEY • The Best Of 
	VARIOUS • Dynamic Grooves

	The Sensational Alex Harvey


	CATALOGUE SINGLES TOP 20

	LYNN ANDERSON • Rose Garden: Country Hits 19701979 T-Bird Americana TBIRDAM 020


	INTERNATIONAL CHARTS ■BY ALAN JONES


	CHARTSCLUB

	CHARTSAIRPLAY

	UK RA

	DIO

	AIRPLAY CHART TOP 50

	SINGLES

	ALBUMS

	Royal Garden Hotel, London ilmc.com

	13th-18th

	SXSW, Austin, Texas sxsw.com


	April

	29th-2nd (May)

	MUSEXPO musexpo.net


	19th-21st

	Sound City, Liverpool liverpoolsoundcity.co.uk


	Wallplanner


	January 21

	MIDEM Preview


	January 28

	Live at MIDEM




	PRODUCTRECOMMENDED

	AXELLOUGHREY LOVE THING

	WANTED: MUSIC CATALOGUES

	TO LICENCE/PURCHASE



	MW MARKETPLACE

	Session drummer/ full-time band drummer available


	Robertsonlaylor

	Providing insurance forthe music, events and festivals sector since 1977

	ADAM BROOKS



	A RCHTO

	SINGLES TOP 5 30.11.85

	ALBUMS TOP 5 30.11.85

		H*** • LIS®	l_rüT	L

	Michael Bublé 212,144,151


	MusicWeek

	Editorial	020 7226 7246

	Sales	020 7354 6000





